## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Decording Requested By: Cenlar Federal Savings Bank

When Recorded Return To:

Jennifer Adams 1846 North Sedgwick St Chicago, IL 60614



Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/31/2003 08:34 AM Pg: 1 of 3

## SATISFACTION

Cenlar Federal Savings Bank #:0 J01757988 "Adams" ID:T43/ Cook, IL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that THORNBURG MORTGAGE HOME LOANS, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, which parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: GREGORY C. AD.M.S & JENNIFER PERRY ADAMS,

Original Mortgagee: THORNBURG MORTGAGE HOME LOANS, INC.

Dated: 12/19/2001 and Recorded 12/27/2001 as Instrument No. 0011233943

Book/Reel/Liber 9871, Page/Folio 0098, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part Legal:

Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 14-33-311-051-1003

Property Address: 1846 North Sedgwick, Chicago, IL, 60614

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duty authorized, has duly T'S Office executed the foregoing instrument.

Thornburg Mortgage Home April 30, 200

DONNA J. LYNCH, PRESIDENT

TJK-20030430-0015 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 302997 KXILSOM1

0321206017 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Satisfaction Page

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Mercer

ON April 30, 2003, before me, CARIN M. VENA, a Notary Public in and for the County of Mercer County, State of New Jersey, personally appeared Donna J. Lynch, Second Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature/on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

CARÍN M. VEN.

Notary Expires: 02/21/2008 #2297029

(This area for notarial seal)

TSB, 1988 KXIII. Prepared By: Hallie Richards, Ceplar FSB, 425 Phillips Blvd, Trenton, NJ 06816 (609) 883-3900

0321206017 Page: 3 of 3

## IOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description Continued

Borrowers: GREGORY C ADAMS

JENNIFER PERRY ADAMS

EXHIBIT "A"

Property Address: 1846 N SEDGWICK ST. UNIT B

Chicago, IL 60614

Parcel 1: Unit "B" in 1846 North Sedgwick Condominium, as delimeated on a survey of the following described Real Estate: Lots 5, 6 and the North half of Lot 7 in Hambieton's Subdivision of block 43 in Canal Trustees' Subdivision of Section 33, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinios: which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document No. 26015664, together with its In the Garage e survey at ... 1664.

14-33-3-1-051-1003 undivided precentage interest in the common elements. Parcel 2: The exclusiver right to the use of Garage Space Unit B and Deck B, limited Common Elements, as delineated on the survey attached to the Delaration aforesaid recorded a Document No. 2671;664.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: